JRR

week14

ESFFL 2019 WEEK 14 UPDATE

FINAL DIVISION STANDINGS

AMBROSINIDIVISION W L I PTS BANNON DIVISION w L T PTS
"BAYFOXES 11 2 0 1,480 "SWAMPDRAINERS 12 1 0 1,465
“KNIGHTS 9 4 0 1,273 “"HEAVYS 8 5 0 1,245
“PEEPS 8 5 0 1,265 “’RIVERRATS 7 5 1 1,277
HOUSE-OF-PAIN 5 8 0 1,204 RED-EARED-SLIDERS 5 8 0 1,227
FELLAS 4 8 1 1,217 UNICORNS 5 8 0 1,086
BOMBERS 1 10 2 847 VICTORS 4 9 0 1,214

CARROLL DIVISION w L I PTS DEARBORN DIVISION W L T PTS
“EMUS 12 1 0 1,547 YSLUGGAS 10 3 0 1,444
“"WALKERS 7 6 0 1,257 “"PENTHOUSE 10 3 0 1,233
TOUCANS 6 7 0 1,142 “BUFFENUFF 9 4 (] 1,294
CRUNCH 4 8 1 1,153 WALLABIES 4 9 0 1,204
SWALLOWS 4 8 1 1,104 BLUECRABS 4 9 0 1,190
REDRAIDERS 3 9 1 1,118 MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 3 9 1 1,229

EPSHTEYN DIVISION w L I PTs FLYNN DIVISION w L T PTS
YCHOWDAHEADZ 11 2 0 1,404 "BLUEHOAGIES 8 5 0 1,166
“'COCKATIELS 8 5 0 1,251 UNDERDOGS 7 6 0 1,228
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 7 6 0 1,229 TOLLRUNNERS 6 7 0 1,106
ENDINGS 6 7 0 1225 BRAWLERS 6 7 0 1,098
GALLOPINGSCALLOPS 4 9 0 1,022 “"MANATEES 5 8 (] 1,255
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS 2 11 0 1,129 PINKSLIPPERS 5 8 0 1,219

z - Division Title and First Round Bye in the Johnson Cup Playoffs
y - Division Title and Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

wt - Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

wb - "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

WEEK 13 RESULTS - JOHNSON CUP PLAYOFFS

CHOWDAHEADZ 98, HEAVYS 75 BLUEHOAGIES 101, SWAMPDRAINERS 88
BUFFENUFF 108, BAYFOXES 91 RIVERRATS 100, COCKATIELS 82
PENTHOUSE 92, SLUGGAS 91

MANATEES 112, KNIGHTS 94
PEEPS 112, WALKERS 71

The EMUS had a first round bye.

WEEK 13 RESULTS - CONSOLATION PLAYOFFS

WALLABIES 109, UNICORNS 76 RED-EARED-SLIDERS 109, BOMBERS 70
WALLABIES 109, VICTORS 100 RED-EARED-SLIDERS 109, FILIPINOS 81
CRUNCH 101, SWALLOWS 91 CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 92, BRAWLERS 90
FELLAS 103, SWALLOWS 91 MERCHANTS 123, PINKSLIPPERS 112
VICTORS 100, UNICORNS 76 G'SCALLOPS 106, HOUSE-OF-PAIN 86
FELLAS 103, CRUNCH 101 UNDERDOGS 110, TOLLRUNNERS 70

G'SCALLOPS 106, BLUECRABS 98
FILIPINOS 81, BOMBERS 70
TOUCANS 87, ENDINGS 81

WEEK 14 RESULTS - JOHNSON CUP PLAYOFFS
BLUEHOAGIES 110, EMUS 95 CHOWDAHEADZ 90, PENTHOUSE 87
BUFFENUFF 121, PEEPS 105 MANATEES 88, RIVERRATS 85

WEEK 14 RESULTS - CONSOLATION PLAYOFFS
WALLABIES 87, TOUCANS 86 CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 122, MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 120
FELLAS 94, SLIDERS 78 GALLOPINGSCALLOPS 107, UNDERDOGS 106

WEEK 15 MATCHUPS - JOHNSON CUP PLAYOFFS
BUFFENUFF vs MANATEES CHOWDAHEADZ vs BLUEHOAGIES

WEEK 15 MATCHUPS - CONSOLATION PLAYOFFS
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS vs FELLAS GALLOPINGSCALLOPS vs WALLABIES

NEWS & NOTES
- The total pot now stands at 2,193 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 1,097 beanos.

- Period 1 Free Agent moves for Week 15 are due by Thursday, December 12, at 8 PM ET. Any transaction involving a BAL or NYJ player (added or dropped) must be received by then.
- Period 2 Free Agent moves for Week 15 are due by Saturday, December 14, at Noon ET. No BAL or NYJ players (added or dropped) can be involved in a Period 2 transaction.

BLUECRABS 98, HOUSE-OF-PAIN 86
PINKSLIPPERS 112, REDRAIDERS 94
MERCHANTS 123, REDRAIDERS 94

FINAL WILD CARD STANDINGS

WILD CARD RACE
“PENTHOUSE
“'BUFFENUFF
“KNIGHTS
“'PEEPS
“"COCKATIELS
“"HEAVYS
“PRIVERRATS
“"WALKERS
“*MANATEES
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS
MERCHANTS-OF-COOL
UNDERDOGS
RED-EARED-SLIDERS
ENDINGS
PINKSLIPPERS
FELLAS
VICTORS
HOUSE-OF-PAIN
WALLABIES
BLUECRABS
CRUNCH
TOUCANS
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS
REDRAIDERS
TOLLRUNNERS
SWALLOWS
BRAWLERS
UNICORNS
GALLOPINGSCALLOPS

- An error on the bluehoagies roster was corrected Monday evening. This has resulted in changes to the Week 15 Free Agent List, which has now been updated.
- Please remember that once eliminated from the Playoffs (either Johnson Cup Playoffs or Consolation Playoffs), teams may no longer make free agent moves.

ESFFL 2019 Update.xlsx

RUOROWNORARROIRRAIOONWNNN®®O®®©®3|S

NP0 OO®PROOMONODIOIOOOB b bwir

o

© o ~N®~N©

OO0, 0,00, 00000000,00O0_,r0000CO0CO-H

GB
+2.0
+1.0
+1.0

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

PB
-22
+39
+18
+10

-10
+22
+2

-26
-26
-27
-28
-30
-36
-38
-41
-51
-51
-65
-102
-113
-126
-137
-149
-151
-157
-169
-233

3/25/2022



