# **ESFFL 2019 WEEK 14 UPDATE**

### FINAL DIVISION STANDINGS

AMBROSINI DIVISION  *BAYFOXES  **KNIGHTS  ***PEEPS  HOUSE-OF-PAIN  FELLAS  BOMBERS	W 11 9 8 5 4 1	L 2 4 5 8 8	T 0 0 0 0 1 2	PTS 1,480 1,273 1,265 1,204 1,217 847	BANNON DIVISION  SWAMPDRAINERS  FINERAYS  FIVERRATS  RED-EARED-SLIDERS  UNICORNS  VICTORS	W 12 8 7 5 5	<u>L</u> 1 5 8 8 9	T 0 0 1 0 0 0	PTS 1,465 1,245 1,277 1,227 1,086 1,214
CARROLL DIVISION  EMUS  **DWALKERS  TOUCANS  CRUNCH  SWALLOWS  REDRAIDERS	<b>W</b> 12 7 6 4 4 3	<u>L</u> 1 6 7 8 9	<u>T</u> 0 0 1 1 1	PTS 1,547 1,257 1,142 1,153 1,104 1,118	DEARBORN DIVISION 'SLUGGAS "FPENTHOUSE "SUFFENUFF WALLABIES BLUECRABS MERCHANTS-OF-COOL	W 10 10 9 4 4 3	<b>L 3 3 4</b> 9 9	T 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	PTS 1,444 1,233 1,294 1,204 1,190 1,229
EPSHTEYN DIVISION  CHOWDAHEADZ  COCKATIELS  CLAMMERINCLAMS  ENDINGS  GALLOPINGSCALLOPS  FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS	<b>W</b> 11 8 7 6 4 2	<u>L</u> 2 5 6 7 9 11	T 0 0 0 0 0	PTS 1,404 1,251 1,229 1,225 1,022 1,129	FLYNN DIVISION  BLUEHOAGIES  UNDERDOGS  TOLLRUNNERS  BRAWLERS  WOMANATEES  PINKSLIPPERS	<b>W 8 7 6 6 5 5</b>	<b>L 5</b> 6 7 7 <b>8</b> 8	T 0 0 0 0 0	PTS 1,166 1,228 1,106 1,098 1,255 1,219

- z Division Title and First Round Bye in the Johnson Cup Playoffs
- y Division Title and Johnson Cup Playoff Berth
- wt Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth
- wb "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

#### **WEEK 13 RESULTS - JOHNSON CUP PLAYOFFS**

CHOWDAHEADZ 98, HEAVYS 75 BUFFENUFF 108, BAYFOXES 91 PENTHOUSE 92, SLUGGAS 91

BLUEHOAGIES 101, SWAMPDRAINERS 88 RIVERRATS 100, COCKATIELS 82

The EMUS had a first round bye.

## WEEK 13 RESULTS - CONSOLATION PLAYOFFS

WALLABIES 109, UNICORNS 76 WALLABIES 109, VICTORS 100 CRUNCH 101, SWALLOWS 91 FELLAS 103, SWALLOWS 91 VICTORS 100, UNICORNS 76 FELLAS 103, CRUNCH 101

RED-EARED-SLIDERS 109, BOMBERS 70 RED-EARED-SLIDERS 109, FILIPINOS 81 CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 92, BRAWLERS 90 MERCHANTS 123, PINKSLIPPERS 112 G'SCALLOPS 106, HOUSE-OF-PAIN 86 UNDERDOGS 110. TOLLRUNNERS 70

BLUECRABS 98. HOUSE-OF-PAIN 86 PINKSLIPPERS 112. REDRAIDERS 94 MERCHANTS 123, REDRAIDERS 94 G'SCALLOPS 106, BLUECRABS 98 FILIPINOS 81, BOMBERS 70 TOUCANS 87, ENDINGS 81

MANATEES 112, KNIGHTS 94

PEEPS 112, WALKERS 71

# WEEK 14 RESULTS - JOHNSON CUP PLAYOFFS

BLUEHOAGIES 110, EMUS 95 CHOWDAHEADZ 90, PENTHOUSE 87 BUFFENUFF 121, PEEPS 105 MANATEES 88, RIVERRATS 85

## WEEK 14 RESULTS - CONSOLATION PLAYOFFS

WALLABIES 87, TOUCANS 86 CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 122, MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 120 FELLAS 94, SLIDERS 78 GALLOPINGSCALLOPS 107, UNDERDOGS 106

#### WEEK 15 MATCHUPS - JOHNSON CUP PLAYOFFS

CHOWDAHEADZ vs BLUEHOAGIES BUFFENUFF vs MANATEES

# WEEK 15 MATCHUPS - CONSOLATION PLAYOFFS

CLAMMERIN'CLAMS vs FELLAS GALLOPINGSCALLOPS vs WALLABIES

- The total pot now stands at 2,193 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 1,097 beanos.
- Period 1 Free Agent moves for Week 15 are due by Thursday, December 12, at 8 PM ET. Any transaction involving a BAL or NYJ player (added or dropped) must be received by then.
- Period 2 Free Agent moves for Week 15 are due by Saturday, December 14, at Noon ET. No BAL or NYJ players (added or dropped) can be involved in a Period 2 transaction.
- An error on the bluehoagies roster was corrected Monday evening. This has resulted in changes to the Week 15 Free Agent List, which has now been updated.
- Please remember that once eliminated from the Playoffs (either Johnson Cup Playoffs or Consolation Playoffs), teams may no longer make free agent moves.

## FINAL WILD CARD STANDINGS

WILD CARD RACE	W	<u>L</u> 3	Ţ	<u>GB</u>	<u>PB</u>
wtPENTHOUSE	10		0	+2.0	-22
wtBUFFENUFF	9	4	0	+1.0	+39
wt KNIGHTS	9	4	0	+1.0	+18
wtPEEPS	8	5	0		+10
wtCOCKATIELS	8	5	0		-4
wtHEAVYS	8	5	0		-10
WD RIVERRATS	7	5	1	N/A	+22
wbWALKERS	7	6	0	N/A	+2
WDMANATEES	5	8	0	N/A	
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS	7	6	0	N/A	-26
MERCHANTS-OF-COOL	3	9	1	N/A	-26
UNDERDOGS	7	6	0	N/A	-27
RED-EARED-SLIDERS	5	8	0	N/A	-28
ENDINGS	6	7	0	N/A	-30
PINKSLIPPERS	5	8	0	N/A	-36
FELLAS	4	8	1	N/A	-38
VICTORS	4	9	0	N/A	-41
HOUSE-OF-PAIN	5	8	0	N/A	-51
WALLABIES	4	9	0	N/A	-51
BLUECRABS	4	9	0	N/A	-65
CRUNCH	4	8	1	N/A	-102
TOUCANS	6	7	0	N/A	-113
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS	2	11	0	N/A	-126
REDRAIDERS	3	9	1	N/A	-137
TOLLRUNNERS	6	7	0	N/A	-149
SWALLOWS	4	8	1	N/A	-151
BRAWLERS	6	7	0	N/A	-157
UNICORNS	5	8	0	N/A	-169
GALLOPINGSCALLOPS	4	9	0	N/A	-233